Southern California Edison 2026-WMPs – 2026-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET OEIS-P-WMP 2025-SCE-016

To: OEIS

Prepared by: Kyle Ferree Job Title: Senior Advisor Received Date: 9/12/2025

Response Date: 9/17/2025

Question 01:

Regarding Tribal Governments:

On page 449 of SCE's 2026-2028 Base WMP, SCE states that it provides tours of the Emergency Operations Center (EOC) throughout the year for tribal leaders to better understand the PSPS decision-making process.

a. Is this a new initiative for this year, or were tribes also allowed to participate last year?

Response to Question 01:

This initiative is not new. SCE has offered EOC tours to tribal governments for over seven years.

Southern California Edison 2026-WMPs – 2026-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET OEIS-P-WMP 2025-SCE-016

To: OEIS
Prepared by: Kelly Kalaria
Job Title: Sr. Advisor
Received Date: 9/12/2025

Response Date: 9/17/2025

Question 02:

Regarding Aerial Suppression Resources:

On page 438 of SCE's 2026-2028 Base WMP, SCE discusses its Memorandums of Understanding (MOU) with local county firefight agencies to provide aerial firefighting resources.

a. Specify the aerial suppression resources that are funded through SCE's agreement with Los Angeles, Ventura, and Orange Counties that are used to expand quick reaction force coverage from 165-days to year-round.

Response to Question 02:

SCE's agreements with Los Angeles and Ventura County fund a CH47 or its equivalent capable of nighttime operations and equipment and personnel related to the operation and maintenance of such aircraft.

SCE's agreement with Orange County funds a CH47 and an S76 aerial supervision helicopter or their functional equivalents, one Mobile Retardant Base, and an OCFA program manager to manage the Fire Suppression Assets and qualified aerial supervisors.

Southern California Edison 2026-WMPs – 2026-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET OEIS-P-WMP 2025-SCE-016

To: OEIS

Prepared by: Nina Duran Job Title: Senior Advisor Received Date: 9/12/2025

Response Date: 9/17/2025

Question 03:

Regarding the Emergency Outage Notifications System:

On page 453 of SCE's 2026-2028 Base WMP, SCE states that the Emergency Outage Notifications System (EONS) provides PSPS notification translations in 23 languages.

a. Is this an increase from the number of languages offered in previous WMPs?

Response to Question 03:

PSPS notifications have been available in 23 languages since 2023.